## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

### ELECTRONIC PURCHASED WATER ) ADJUSTMENT FILING OF BOONE COUNTY ) WATER DISTRICT )

CASE NO. 2020-00369

# <u>O R D E R</u>

On December 15, 2020, the Commission issued an Order in this matter granting approval of proposed rates by Boone County Water District (Boone District) in its Proposed Purchase Water Adjustment. Appendix B to the Order, Monthly Minimums for the 6-Inch Meter, under Schedule A, contained an inadvertent error listing the amount as "\$477.25" instead of the correct amount of "\$481.25".

Finding that the December 15, 2020 Order should be amended, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, *nunc pro tunc*, that:

1. The following language is amended in Appendix B of the Order:

#### Monthly Minimums

	<u>Gallons</u>	Schedule A
5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter	3,000	\$18.63
1-Inch Meter	5,000	30.05
1-1/2-Inch Meter	9,000	51.89
2-Inch Meter	11,000	62.06
3-Inch Meter	21,000	109.16
4-Inch Meter	29,000	146.84
6-Inch Meter	100,000	481.25

2. All other provisions of the Commission's December 15, 2020 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

By the Commission



ATTEST:

hide C. Bridwell

Executive Director

Case No. 2020-00369

\*Boone County Water District 2475 Burlington Pike P. O. Box 18 Burlington, KY 41005

\*Harry Anness Boone County Water District 2475 Burlington Pike Burlington, KY 41005